PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3314084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DV TECHNOLOGY LLC	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECRO TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	490 LAPP ROAD
City:	MALVERN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5834025
Patent Number:	RE41884
Patent Number:	7459283
Patent Number:	8323641
Patent Number:	8652464
Application Number:	14182097
Patent Number:	8992973
Application Number:	14638984
Patent Number:	8512727
Application Number:	13941076
Patent Number:	6730325
Patent Number:	6793936
Application Number:	10827689
Patent Number:	6908626
Patent Number:	6228398
Patent Number:	6902742
Application Number:	11372857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)228-8436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 035446 FRAME: 0904

503267466

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106407820

Email: scolnickd@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL SCOLNICK

Address Line 1: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP Address Line 2: 899 CASSATT ROAD

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 137617.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL M SCOLNICK

SIGNATURE: /Daniel M. Scolnick/

DATE SIGNED: 04/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DV_to_RecroTEch#page1.tif source=DV_to_RecroTEch#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035446 FRAME: 0905



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DV TECHNOLOGY LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DV TECHNOLOGY LLC" TO "RECRO TECHNOLOGY

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015,

AT 3:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

5716299 8100

150496512

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 2281687

DATE: 04-10-15

PATENT REEL: 035446 FRAME: 0906

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:51 PM 04/10/2015 FILED 03:48 PM 04/10/2015 SRV 150496512 - 5716299 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate o	of Formation of the limited liabili	ty company is hereby ame
Article first shall re-	nd: The name of the limited liability cor	npany (the "Company") is: Reco
Technology LLC.		
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned hav	e executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned hav	e executed this Certificate, A.D. 2015
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned hav	re executed this Certificate, A.D. 2015
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned hav	re executed this Certificate A.D. 2015

Derga . 05/16/2001 CT Sycam Orline

PATENT REEL: 035446 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 04/16/2015